

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 233 OF 2006 (For Prel. hearing)

M/S. ASSOCIATED MARINE A.AGENT P. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BRITISH INDIA CORPN. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 21/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sham Lal, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

also on the application for Issue notice on the transfer petition as a ex-parte stay by

ordinary process. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

further proceedings in In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of Original Suit No.

P.). 1456/1988 pending before the Civil Judge at Kanpur Nagar, Kanpur (U.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master